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SUSPENSE ENGINEER EDIN TYPE

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
IWFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] —, T3
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal]l [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase] L4 T3
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] = 7
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication "
] nsL [] Nsp [] SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
(0 bpHC X c¢1B [] pc [ pc [ oLs [] oM

i

. Ha|

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery i —

O wex L ewx O swo O3 L3 BOR LI PRy oopyee,,

[D]  Other: Specify donrp
2557¢
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or  Does Not Apply ~ ¢, {1
[A] X Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners -_—
~Araol £ Arng sfete.

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner Yo y
~Boyd x stere Jri>.

[D] DA Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM o@ 20-0l5 — 2 £73¢
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office — Bp YJ /YS 4 L #./b

[C] [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[E] DX For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 3 0—215 —~ Zzt//

— Boyd XStara iy
20~015-~ 29557

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE

OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. Pool
—N Se.uw Riyew. "

. . . . . . . . loyr #"-yﬂs o J
[4] CERTIFICATION: Ihereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

[F] DX Waivers are Attached

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

_Production Analyst 343’//4,{
Title Date

Miriam Morales

Print or Type Name

mmorales@yatespetroleumn.com
e-mail Address




District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

]1)6{2:‘2;’;1‘“ Drive, Hobbs. NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003

1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210

District LIl OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

g);)sotgxcotl?:a/zos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Yates Petroleum Corporation

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 105 South Fourth St. Artesia, NM 88210

APPLICATION TYPE:

[0 Pool Commingling [XLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [ Fee X State [J Federal

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office {(SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [X]Yes [ JNo If“Yes”, plfsc include the appropriate Order No. _ CTB-473A ]
Ryes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? Oyes [ONo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OvYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
(I) Pool Name and Code.  N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso 97565
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? BYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by cextified mail of the proposed commingling? BKyes [No
(4) Measurement type: [XMetering  [] Other (Specity)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.-

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information
(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2)  Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3)  Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

) chfeby céﬁify}hzﬁinn\atfmbove j ueEdrcomﬁEt\ci to the best of my knowfedge and belief.
SIGNATUREC/ y xﬁ/é%‘@) TITLE:_Production Analyst DATE: 34 ;AZZ

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_ Miriam Morales TELEPHONE NO.:_(575) 748-1471

E-MAIL ADDRESS:__mtnorales@yatespetrolem.com




Submit | Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103

Office . .
District [ - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL APINO.
District Il - (575) 748-1283 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 30-015-28738
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District IIf ~ (505) 334-6178 S Fe. NM 87505 STATE [K FEE [J
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 anta Ie, 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
District [V — (505) 476-3460 E-10167
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT
RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Boyd X State
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [X] ~ Gas Well [] Other 3. Well Number 12
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number 025575
Yates Petroleum Corporation
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
105 S. Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210 N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso
4. Well Location
Unit Letter H . 1880 feet from the  North lineand _ 660 feet from the  East line
Section 16 Township 198 Range 25E NMPM Eddy County

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3469’ GR

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [J PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P AND A O
PULLORALTERCASING  [J MULTIPLECOMPL  [J CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [J

OTHER: Amend Surface/l ease Commingle CTB-473A X OTHER: B
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.

Yates Petroleum respectfully requests administrative approval to amend Surface/Lease Commingle order #CTB-473A to include the following

wells: \/

Amole AMM State Com #4 Boyd X State #12 Boyd X State #10 Boyd X State #11

N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso
Sec. 16-T19S-R25E Sec. 16-T19S-R25E Sec. 16-T19S-25E Sec. 16-T19S-R25E
API1#30-015-28542 AP1 #30-015-28738 AP1#30-015-28541 AP1#30-015-28557

St. Lease #L.G-864 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

The battery is located at the Boyg#lo, Sec. 16-T19S-R25E, SWSE. Please see attached plats and site security diagram.
The ownership is diversified. All owners have been notified the letter and all the certified receipts are attached.

Oil Measurement

Each of the wells will be equipped with continuously metering separators for oil production prior to oil being commingled for sales at the battery.
Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well using the metered (daily well tests) volumes. Metered volumes will be
compared to total battery volumes daily and monthly for accuracy. Any vapor recovery gas shall be included in this application.

Estimated daily oil production for the Amole #4 is7 bbls, for the Boyd #12 is 2 bbls, for the Boyd X #11 is 27 bbls and for the Boyd X #10 is 21
bbls.

The purpose of the surface/lease commingle of production is in the interest of conservation, the reduction of environmental impact area, and
overall emissions. It will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries
on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to build separate facilities for each well. This will increase costs and shorten the economic life of the
well.

I hereby certity that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beliet.

IIILE Production Analyst DALE. 3/ 304
Type or print name Miriam Morales E-mail address: mmorales@yatespetroleum.com PHONE: 575-748-4200
For State Use Only
APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):



District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District I

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District IH
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Fraacis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised July 16, 2010
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

! AP1 Number
30-015-28542

% Pool Code
97565

? Pool Name

N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso

* Property Code S Property Name * Well Number
. i 2
34689 MeBuRLa- [ sie A state G * Y
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3476'GR
10 ¢ :
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
1 16 198 25K 1980 South 660 East Eddy
i . :
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

2 Dedicated Acres

40

1 Joint or Infill

H Consolidation Code

! Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion unti! all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

16

BECENED

200

uaR 1
NMOCD

ARTESIA

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this orgunization cither

owns a working interest or undeased mineral interest in the land including

the proposed botrom hole location or has a right to dvill this well af this

location purswant to a comract with an owrer of such a mineral or working

interest, or 1o a voluntary pgoling agree

order heretofore entered hyythe division.

ignature

Tina Huerta

sent or a compulsory pooling

A
March 10, 2011

Date

Printed Name

tinah@yatespetroleum.com

E-mail Address

L GLO'E

\430S

'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NV 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised July 16,2010

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP1 Number * Pool Code 3 Pool Name /
30-015-28738 97565 N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso
* Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
NPBUPUNt 21y
34689 Eoyd X_Stade ®i2
TOGRID No. & Operator Name ' * Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3469°GR
10 :
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 16 198 25E 1880 North 660 East Eddy
11 p s
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County

2 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill

L 40

¥ Consolidation Code

'S Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

16 T

REGEIVED
~ FEB 24 20M
NMOCD ARTESIA

1RRO'N

LLO'E

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify thai ihe information coriained herein is true and complete
10 the best of my kmowledge oxd belief, avd that this organization either
owns aworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to dvill this well af this
location pursucoit 1o a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

inferest, or 1o a voluntary pooling d a@ comptlsory pooling

order herelofore enfered by the difision.
H

Fgbruary 22, 2011

Signatire

Tina Huenta
Printed Name

tinah@vatespetroleurn.com
E-maii Address

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plar was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is rue and correct 1o the best of my belief

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




[
i

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-102

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393.0720 . i
Disict N Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (575) 748- 1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
o i G OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION VS
i0 Braz , Y 10 :
Phone: (ososr) 6178 Fa:?SOS)]M«sWO 1220 South St. Francis Dr. O NDE
it
1220 §. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476:3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
" API Number ' Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-28541 97565 N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso
4 Property Code > Property Name ) S Well Number
Boyd X State 10
~ TOGRID No. ¥ Operator Name > Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3492°GL
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/'West line County
o 16 198 25E 660 South 1980 East Eddy
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

T Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill Y Consolidation Code | * Order No.
40

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. .

16

. 7QOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

' H E C E { hereby certify that the information contained hervin is true and complete
F v E D t0 the best of my knowledge and belief, wd that this organization either

owns a working inferest or unleased mineral interest in the land inchuding

A U G 0 [; 2 0 ] 3 the praposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

:" N M O C D ﬂ \RT E S 5 A interest, or to a voluniury ppling agreemen ’or a compulsory pooling order

Tina Huenta

Printed Name

tinah@vatespetroleum. com
E-mail Address

»SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and thai the same is frue

and correct to the best of my belief

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

1G20'E

Certiicate Number

tLO'S




Distrigt [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393.0720
District 1T

811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11l

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexic
Energy, Minerals & Natural Reso
OIL CONSERVATION DI

RECEIVED
irces %:e%a%t&gxgtw

VISIONED ARTESIA

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

[0 AMENDED REPORT

TAPI Number ® Paol Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-28557 97565 N. Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso
* Property Codc s?rt)perty Name ¢ Well Number
34689 “NBDURUnit- Royd ¥ State o\
TOGRID No. % Operator Name ? Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3485°GL
: » Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 16 19S 25E 810 South 730 East Eddy
« Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West line County
7 Dedicated Acres | " Jointor Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.
40

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

16

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
{0 it best of my knowledge and belief, @id that this arganization either
omns @ working interest or unleased mineral biterest in the kand inchuding
the praposed bottom hole location or has a right fo drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

interest, or 10 a voluniary podling agreemeht or a compulsory pooling order

[~ February 26,2013

Signature Date

Tina Hueria
Printed Name

tinah(@vatespetroleum.com
E-mail Address

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my belief

Y30E

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

210'S

Ceruticate Number







JOHN A. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

MARTIN YATES, i
1912-1985%

FRANK W, YATES JOHN A. YATES JR.

1936-1986 PRESIDENT
S.P YATES JOHN D. PERINI
1914-2008 EXECUTIVE V.P. OF MONETIZATION

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

JAMES 5. BROWN
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

ARTESIA, NEW MEXI|ICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (575) 748-1471

RE: Amend Surface Lease Commingle
Boyd X State #10, 11, 12 and Amole #4
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner,

Yates Petroleum is notifying you of an amendment to Surface Lease Commingle order #CTB-473A to include the
following wells:

Amole AMM State Com #4 Boyd X State #12 Boyd X State #10 Boyd X State #11

N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso  N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso
Sec. 16-T19S-R25E Sec. 16-T19S-R25€ Sec. 16-T19S-25€ Sec. 16-T19S-R25E

APl #30-015-28542 APl #30-015-28738 AP #30-015-28541 AP #30-015-28557

St. Lease #LG-864 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

The battery is located at the Boyd X battery, Sec. 16-T195-R25E, SWSE.
The ownership is diversified.

Oil Measurement

Each of the wells will be equipped with continuously metering separators for oil production prior to oil being
commingled for sales at the battery. Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well using the
metered {daily well tests) volumes. Metered volumes will be compared to total battery volumes daily and monthly for
accuracy. Any vapor recovery gas shall be included in this application.

Estimated daily oil production for the Amole #4 is 7 bbls, for the Boyd #12 is 2 bbls, for the Boyd X #11 is 27 bbls and for
the Boyd X #10 is 21 bbls.

The purpose of the surface/lease commingle of production is in the interest of conservation, economic feasibility, the
reduction of environmental impact area, and overall emissions. 1t will not result in reduced royalty or improper
measurement of production. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become

necessary to build separate facilities for each well. This will increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (575)748-4200 (direct line)

Sincerely,

Miriam Morales
Production Analyst

| hereby approve this application

(| dun 4. [//MQ/ |

CompanyyXates Petroleum Cbrgoration

KATHY H., PORTER DENNIS G. KINSEY
_________ TREASURER



JOHN A. YATES

T E E CHAIRMAN OF THE BGARD
JOHN A. YATES JR.

MARTIN YATES, 1))
1912-1985

FRANK W. YATES N
) PETROLELIM
7
CORPORATION som 0, ey
t¢14-20088 Nt bt e EXECUTIVE V.P. OF MONETIZATION

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

JAMES S. BROWN

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICDO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (5751 748-1471

March 14, 2014

RE: Amend Surface Lease Commingle
Boyd X State #10, 11, 12 and Amole #4
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear interest Owner,

Yates Petroleum is requesting approval from the Oil Conservation Division and the State Land Office to amend Surface
Lease Commingle order #CTB-473A to include the following welis:

Amole AMM State Com #4 Boyd X State #12 Boyd X State #10 Boyd X State #11

N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers; Glorietta-Yeso N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso  N. Seven Rivers;Glorietta-Yeso
Sec. 16-T19S-R25E Sec. 16-T19S-R25E Sec. 16-T19S-25E Sec. 16-T19S-R25E

APl #30-015-28542 AP} #30-015-28738 AP} #30-015-28541 AP| #30-015-28557

St. Lease #LG-864 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167 St. Lease #E-10167

Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

The battery is tocated at the Boyd X battery, Sec. 16-T195-R25E, SWSE.
The ownership is diversified.

Oil Measurement

Each of the wells will be equipped with continuously metering separators for oil production prior to oil being
commingled for sales at the battery. Total sales/production will be allocated back to each individual well using the
metered (daily well tests) volumes. Metered volumes will be compared to total battery volumes daily and monthly for
accuracy. Any vapor recovery gas shall be included in this application.

Estimated daily oil production for the Amole #4 is 7 bbls, for the Boyd #12 is 2 bbls, for the Boyd X #11 is 27 bbis and for
the Boyd X #10is 21 bbls.

The purpose of the surface/lease commingle of production is in the interest of conservation, economic feasibility, the
reduction of environmental impact area, and overall emissions. 1t will not result in reduced royaity or improper
measurement of production. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become
necessary to build separate facilities for each well. This will increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well.

Any objections must be filed in writing with the Qil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the
division receives the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notifications to owners.

if you have any questions, please contact me at {575)748-4200 (direct line)

Sincerely,

Mi;'iam Morales
Production Analyst

KATHY H. PORTER DEMNIS G. KINSEY

—— o m - =



- CERTIFIED MAIL..
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YATES BUILDING — 105 SOUTH FOURTH ST, 7013 2k30 0002 Ok41l LO0kO
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 2013 2L30 0002 Ok41l 100
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frent if space permits.
- D. Is dslivary addrsss different from item 17 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery '

ELIZABETH J NORMAN
LIVING TRUST

6637 S NEW HAVEN AVE
TULSA, OK 74136 '

3. Service Type
A Certified M2il® - O Priority Mail Express™

’ ] Ragisterad O Rsturn Receipt for Merchandise
[ TSR [ B (S T
L4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)  Yes

2. Article Number '
ranstrroms 7013 2630 0002 Oyl 1gug

: PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Hecepr—
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YATES BUILDING ~ 105 SOUTH FOURTH ST. 7013 2k30 0002 Ok4l 2500
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 7013 2L30 0OO02 Ok4l 2500
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse

[ Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
D. is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY
P O BOX 702500

TULSA, OK 74170-2500

3. Service Type
A Cantifiad Mait® [ Priority Mail Exprass ™
CT Regiztarag D Fizturn Reesipt for Marchandiss

i o S e el v LTy

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from se 7013 2L30 0002 Ok41l 2500
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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YATES BUILDING - 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 2013 2L30 0002 Ob4l 2444
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
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B Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Sigature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
H Print your name and address on the reverse

[ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Ariicie Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

FRANCES B BUNN
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
2493 MAKIK! HEIGHTS DR
HONOLULU, HI 96822-2547

3. Service Type
hCertiﬁed Mai® 3 Priority Mail Exprass™
22

R
|

ver 1 Ratiorn Danaint fnr bAovnhandias
ved L) Rat =neint fav hicvohondiae

O ins D Colecton Dalvery
l 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from s 7013 ck30 gooe OEY41 2494
: PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse 3 Addressee
so that W.e can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
- D. Is dslivery address diffsrent from item 17 L Yes
1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: O No
NEARBURG EXPLORATION COLLC
DEPARTMENT #41530
P O BOx 650823

DALLAS, TX 75265

3. Service Type
Certified Mail®

0 3  Merchandisa
’ [3 theirad taay Mmoo
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from s, 70L3 2L30 0002 OLY41l 1077
: PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt
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ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

New Mexico State Land Office
Commissioner of Public Lands
310 Old Santa Fe Trail

3NN gALLoa 1V CHO;' 'SS3UAAY NUNLIY 3HL 40
4D FHL OL IdOTIANT 40 dOL LV HIHIILS IV

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY I

A, Sigature

X

B. Received by (Printed Name)

[ Agent
[ Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

3. Service Type
Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail [ Gollect on Delivery
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from se 7013 2&30 0002

OLY4l 1091

: PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt



MPSD821 Inquire/Update Production History 4/04/14

12:25:06
Property . . . . . . . . . . . 011848 004 AMOLE AMM STATE #4
Production Date Range . . . . 00 0000 to 04 2014
Type options, press Enter.

2=Edit 4=Delete 5=Display

o) Reg
P Prod Well API Dys ==--~~ Oil-=w=mwm mm=———— Gag-—=—===—-- -Water-
T Mo/Year Name Cpl Prd Produced Sold Produced Sold Prod
.. 2 2014 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 28 155 130 266 231 504
., 1 2014 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 31 190 200 308 308 558
_, 12 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 31 245 205 394 355 777
., 11 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 30 236 190 167 129 2410
.. 10 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 16 107 125 66 66 1227
., 9 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 24 147 160 242 242 663
., 8 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 31 251 481 453 415 635
., 7 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 30 334 418 495 417 3753
_, 6 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 18 399 281 313 238 1247
.. 5 2013 AMOLE AMM STATE S02 31 165 78 2162

F3=Exit F6=Add Fl0=Totals Fll=Expand/Compress Fl2=Previous F15=Print



MPSD821 Inquire/Update Production History 4/04/14

12:25:45
Property . . . . . . . . . . . 015930 010 BOYD X STATE #10
Production Date Range . . . . 00 0000 to 04 2014
Type options, press Enter.
2=Edit 4=Delete 5=Display

0 Reg
P Prod Well API Dys =w==-= Oil~=-=-m" e Gag----~-== ~Water-
T Mo/Year Name Cpl Prd Produced Sold Produced Sold Prod
., 2 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 28 284 230 768 768 793
_, 1 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 502 31 333 338 992 992 966
_, 12 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 $S02 31 350 322 894 894 1156
_, 11 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 502 30 416 400 179 179 2781
_, 10 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 502 27 587 619 722 683 2494
., 9 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 28 623 596 2427 2389 1831
_, 8 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 29 1336 1184 2145 2107 4839
.. 1 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1
., © 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1

5 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1

F3=Exit F6=Add F10=Totals Fll=Expand/Compress Fl2=Previous F15=Print



MPSD821 Inquire/Update Production History 47/04/14

12:25:54
Property . . . . . . . . . . . 015930 011 BOYD X STATE #11
Production Date Range . . . . 00 0000 to 04 2014
Type options, press Enter.

2=Edit 4=Delete 5=Display

0] Reg
P Prod Well API Dys ------ Oil-=mmmme mmmm—e Gag-~--—~==~ ~Water-
T Mo/Year Name Cpl Prd Produced Sold Produced Sold Prod
., 2 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 28 314 269 891
., 1 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 31 400 430 1105
_, 12 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 31 498 455 1671
., 11 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02 30 575 559 210 210 1545
_. 10 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 s02 31 854 902 353 314 3606
_, 9 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 3502 29 963 881 406 368 2713
., 8 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 502 29 1569 1390 405 367 6095
., 1 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1 1 4 4
.. 6 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1
., 5 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S1

F3=Exit F6=Add Fl0=Totals Fll=Expand/Compress Fl2=Previous F15=Print



MPSD821 Inquire/Update Production History

Property . e e e
Production Date Range

Type options, press Enter.
2=Edit 4=Delete S5=Display

0
P Prod Well API
T Mo/Year Name Cpl
2 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
1 2014 BOYD X STATE #1 502
~ 12 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
11 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 802
710 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
~ 9 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
~ 8 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
., 7 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
.. 6 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02
~ 5 2013 BOYD X STATE #1 S02

F3=Exit F6=Add F10=Totals

015930 012

BOYD X STATE #12

00 0000 to 04 2014

Reg

Dys —-=-==~=- 0il
Prd Produced
28 59
31 73
31 71
30 79
30 34
29 60
30 91
31 87
29 91
31 34

Fll=Expand/Compress

35

147

Fl2=Previous

4/04/14
12:25:31
———————— -Water~
Sold Prod
452

480

383

8 313

47 443
236 134
438 1225
59 942
46 295
69 328
Fl15=Print



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Strest

& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fo, New Maxico 87805

(508) 827-7131

COMMINGLING ORDER CTB-473

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attention: Ms. Pamela S. Evans

The above named company is hereby authorized to commingle North Dagger Draw Upper
Penn Pool (15472) production from the following leases:

Lease: Boyd ‘X’ State Com Well Nos.10, 11, and 12
Description: S/2 SE/4 and SE/4 NE/4 of Section 16; and,

Lease: Amole ‘AMM’ State Com Well No.4
Description: NE/4 SE/4 of Section 16,

all located Township 19 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Production shall be allocated to each lease by separately metering the production from each
well prior to commingling.

NOTE: This installation shall be instailed and operated in accordance with the applicable
provisions of Rule 303 of the Division Rules and Regulations and the Division "Manual for the
Instailation and Operation of Commingling Facilities.” It is the responsibility of the producer
to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

REMARKS: The commingled production shall be stored in Boyd ‘X’ State Com tank battery
facility located in Unit Letter ‘O’ of Section 16, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Artesia district office of the Division prior to
implementation of the commingling process.

PROVIDING: Validation of this authority shall be accomplished by like approval from the
Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 29th day of June, 1998.

Division Direct
LW/BES/kv

cc: Qil Conservation Division - Artesia
State Land Office - Oil & Gas Division




State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
John Bemis ] Jami Bailey
Cabinet Secretary Division Director

Oil Conservation Division
Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

April 15,2013

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMON TANK BATTERY ORDER

Administrative Order CTB-473-A
Administrative Application Reference No. pPRG1307329528

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Attention: Ms. Miriam Morales

RE: Surface Commingling
Reference is made to your administrative application received on March 14, 2013.

It is our understanding that you propose to commingle production from diversely owned
lands, limited to one common source of supply, through facilities operated by the above named
operator (“Applicant”). By this application you are seeking commingling approval pursuant to
Division Rule 19.15.12.10.C.(4) NMAC. It is further understood that you have provided notice
to all interest owners in accordance with Rule 19.15.12.10.C(4)(c), and no objections have been
received.

Applicant is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil production only from the North
Seven Rivers; Glorieta-Yeso Pool (Pool Code 97565) from the following wells located in Eddy
County, New Mexico: '

Name API No. Footages ULSTR
Amole AMM State Com #4 30-015-28542 1980 FS & 660 FE = 1-16-19S-25E
Boyd X State #12 30-015-28738 1880 FN & 660 FE H-16-19S-25E

This is an amendment to Administrative Order CTB-473, issued on June 29, 1998, which
authorized surface commingling of production from these wells from the North Dagger Draw;
Upper Penn Pool. Since the completions of both these wells in that pool have been permanently
abandoned, this approval will result in no pool commingling. Production will be allocated by
individual well metering.

It is our understanding that production from these wells is diversely owned, and that all
interest owners have been notified of this Application.

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3440 » Fax (505) 476-3462 - email: www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd



March 28, 2013
Page 2

Off lease storage and sale is hereby approved. The commingled production shall be
stored in Boyd ‘X’ State Com tank battery facility located in Unit Letter ‘O” of Section 16,
Township 19 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This installation shall be constructed and operated in accordance with applicable Division
Rules.

The operator shall notify the Artesia District office of the Division prior to
implementation of commingling operations, and shall notify the transporter of this commingling
authority.

As per Division Rule 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC, the operator shall not commence
commingling prior to approval from the New Mexico State I.and Office.

Applicant has not provided notice that it is requesting addition of future wells or
additional leases or pools to this commingle as per Rule 12.10.C.(4)(g)Xi) NMAC. Therefore,
additional wells or pools shall not be included in this surface commingle without the operator
again making application and providing notice to all owners.

Sincerely,

JAMTBAILEY

Division Director

JB/db

cc: 01l Conservation Division — Artesia
New Mexico State Land Office




